
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2022\Agendas BPW\12-8-22\5_Change Orders\22-5371_CCO1-Garland-WPL Roof Replacement 
Phase 2.docx  

               
Project: Waukesha Public Library Roof Replacement Phase 2  
    
Date:   12/8/22 
 
Omnia Contract Number: 25-WI-211114 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:  1 _  
 
Contractor:  Garland/DBS Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................ $699,143.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...................................................................... $699,143.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Replace Glass in Skylight that is leaking. (not in original scope)............................. $12,441.00 
 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................... $12,441.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .................................................................... $711,584.00 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
Garland/DBS Inc. 


